Williams (3-1,0-0 NESCAC) -vs- Sprindfield (5-1,0-0 NEWMAC)
11/22/22 at Blake Arena, Springfield, MA

Date: 11/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

I\'t'él?fdiﬁzmoo Williams of 12| 19| 18] =8

Site: Blake Arena, Springfield, MA Springfield 20 16 13 23 72

Williams 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Holtze,Mia * 35 7-20 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 4 0 3 0 0 15

30 Mandyck,Maddy e 40 6-12 1-1 1-1 1-8 9 3 4 2 3 1 14

34  Gerig,Arianna * 35 3-10 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 2 6 5 0 2 10

02 Biesbrock,Devin i 36 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 8

11  Taylor,Ryann * 24 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 0 3

12  Towle,Kaleisha 14 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

24  Singleton-Eriyo,Priscilla 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2

22  Krivickas,Brooke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Keenan,Kate 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

14  McBarron,Cortland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-59 5-14 9-12 9-20 29 21 16 16 3 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 2-6 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 22-59 37.3% 5-14 35.7 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Springfield 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24 Hourihan,Sam * 33 7-19 3-5 6-7 0-9 9 4 3 2 4 0 23

15  Vinton,Rachel =3 32 7-10 0-3 2-2 0-6 6 0 3 3 0 1 16

22  Daubon,Jaélen * 37 4-12 0-3 6-6 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 4 14

32 Madden,Kayla =3 36 2-8 0-4 5-6 4-0 4 1 3 1 1 1 9

33 Padula,Stefany * 26 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 3

30 Laughlan,Lindsey 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 4

10 Leary,Amanda 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

20 Robinson,Riley 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 0

34 Glaser,Emma 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 5-19 19-21 12-27 39 10 12 15 5 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 3-10 30.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

2nd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 9-9 100.00 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 5-19 26.3 % 19-21 90.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 0

34

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Williams

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield

FOUL by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,RYANN

FOUL by MANDYCK,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by GERIG,ARIANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RYANN

FOUL by HOLTZE,MIA

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RYANN

MISS LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLTZE,MIA
MISS LAYUP by GERIG,ARIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RYANN
SUB IN by MCBARRON,CORTLAND
TURNOVER by HOLTZE,MIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GERIG,ARIANNA
FOUL by MCBARRON,CORTLAND

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by GERIG,ARIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GERIG,ARIANNA

09:43
09:43
09:43
09:12

08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:30

08:20

07:58

07:42
07:33
07:33
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:05
07:05
06:56
06:45

06:36
06:30
06:30

06:13
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:38
05:38
05:28
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:11
05:01
04:49

04:42

04:15

04:15

0-2

0-3
2-3

2-4

2-7

2-9

2-10

2-12

2-15

4-15

H2

H3
H1

H2

H5

H7

H8

H 10

GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOURIHAN,SAM

GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by MADDEN,KAYLA

MISS FT by MADDEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MADDEN,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by HOURIHAN,SAM
ASSIST by PADULA,STEFANY

REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
GOOD JUMPER by VINTON,RACHEL
ASSIST by MADDEN,KAYLA

STEAL by DAUBON,JAELEN
MISS FT by HOURIHAN,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,SAM

STEAL by DAUBON,JAELEN
GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VINTON,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL

BLOCK by HOURIHAN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM
MISS 3PTR by MADDEN,KAYLA

FOUL by HOURIHAN,SAM

STEAL by VINTON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by HOURIHAN,SAM
ASSIST by VINTON,RACHEL

SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
SUB IN by ROBINSON,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by PADULA,STEFANY



SUB IN by KRIVICKAS,BROOKE 04:15
MISS JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA 04:02
= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RILEY
03:47 MISS JUMPER by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY =
GOOD 3PTR by HOLTZE,MIA 03:30 7-15 H8
ASSIST by MANDYCK,MADDY =

03:15 MISS 3PTR by PADULA,STEFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by PADULA,STEFANY
03:01 MISS 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN
= REBOUND OFF by MADDEN, KAYLA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY =
TURNOVER by MANDYCK,MADDY 02:53
02:51 SUB OUT by DAUBON,JAELEN
02:51 SUB OUT by PADULA,STEFANY
02:51 SUB IN by LEARY,AMANDA
02:51 SUB IN by GLASER,EMMA
SUB OUT by MCBARRON,CORTLAND 02:51
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RYANN 02:51
FOUL by TAYLOR,RYANN 02:29
SUB OUT by BIESBROCK,DEVIN 02:29
SUB IN by KEENAN,KATE 02:29

02:29 7-16 H9 GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,SAM
02:29 7-17 H10 GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by KEENAN,KATE 01:59
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:46 TURNOVER by LEARY,AMANDA
STEAL by KEENAN,KATE 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:40 9-17 H8
ASSIST by KEENAN,KATE ==
01:32 MISS JUMPER by HOURIHAN,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by HOLTZE,MIA 01:22
00:57 MISS JUMPER by HOURIHAN,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MADDEN,KAYLA
00:42 MISS 3PTR by MADDEN,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GLASER,EMMA
00:20 TURNOVER by LEARY,AMANDA
00:20 SUB OUT by MADDEN,KAYLA
00:20 SUB IN by DAUBON,JAELEN
SUB OUT by KEENAN,KATE 00:20
SUB OUT by KRIVICKAS,BROOKE 00:20
SUB IN by BIESBROCK,DEVIN 00:20
SUB IN by GERIG,ARIANNA 00:20
MISS JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RYANN --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RYANN 00:04
00:00 9-20 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,RILEY
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Williams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,SAM
10:00 SUB IN by VINTON,RACHEL
10:00 SUB IN by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
MISS LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint) 09:41

= REBOUND DEF by VINTON,RACHEL
09:17 MISS JUMPER by GLASER,EMMA



REBOUND DEF by GERIG,ARIANNA
MISS LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY((in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RYANN

GOOD FT by GERIG,ARIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GERIG,ARIANNA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN
ASSIST by MANDYCK,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA

TURNOVER by HOLTZE,MIA

REBOUND DEF by HOLTZE,MIA

SUB OUT by HOLTZE,MIA

SUB IN by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,RYANN
ASSIST by GERIG,ARIANNA

TURNOVER by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

FOUL by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RYANN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,RYANN

SUB OUT by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by GERIG,ARIANNA

SUB IN by KEENAN,KATE

SUB IN by TOWLE,KALEISHA

GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,KATE
MISS JUMPER by TOWLE,KALEISHA

FOUL by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS

09:00
08:52
08:44
08:26
08:21
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:24

07:05

06:59

06:45
06:41
06:32
06:22
06:12
06:12
06:07
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:55

05:33
05:28
05:28
05:16

04:55
04:53
04:33

04:07
03:40
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:11
02:50

02:40

02:33

9-22 H13

10-22 H12
11-22 H11

14-22 H8

14-24 H 10

14-26 H 12

17-26 HO

17-28 H11

17-30 H 13

17-32 H 15

19-32 H 13

REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
TURNOVER by GLASER,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN

REBOUND OFF by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY(in the paint)
FOUL by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by GLASER,EMMA
SUB IN by PADULA,STEFANY
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
SUB IN by MADDEN,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MADDEN,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PADULA,STEFANY

MISS 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL

REBOUND OFF by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

STEAL by DAUBON,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
SUB IN by HOURIHAN,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by MADDEN,KAYLA

STEAL by DAUBON,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by MADDEN, KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOURIHAN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by VINTON,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOURIHAN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM



SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MADDY
SUB IN by HOLTZE,MIA

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,KATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RYANN

SUB OUT by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS
SUB IN by MANDYCK,MADDY

SUB IN by GERIG,ARIANNA
TURNOVER by MANDYCK,MADDY

FOUL by KEENAN,KATE

SUB OUT by KEENAN,KATE
SUB IN by BIESBROCK,DEVIN
BLOCK by MANDYCK,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by TOWLE,KALEISHA
MISS 3PTR by HOLTZE,MIA

REBOUND DEF by HOLTZE,MIA
MISS LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY

GOOD FT by TOWLE,KALEISHA
GOOD FT by TOWLE,KALEISHA

MISS 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,SAM(fastbreak)
19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,SAM(fastbreak)

19-36

20-36
21-36

H 17

H 16
H 15

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY
GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAUBON,JAELEN

STEAL by MADDEN,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VINTON,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by HOURIHAN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM

MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HOURIHAN,SAM

SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,SAM

SUB IN by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by MADDEN,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Williams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield
10:00 SUB OUT by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB IN by HOURIHAN,SAM
SUB OUT by TOWLE,KALEISHA 10:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RYANN 10:00
09:42 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
09:28 FOUL by PADULA,STEFANY
GOOD JUMPER by MANDYCK,MADDY 09:23 23-38 H 15
ASSIST by GERIG,ARIANNA ==
09:06 TURNOVER by VINTON,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by BIESBROCK,DEVIN 08:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GERIG,ARIANNA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM
08:26 23-40 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GERIG,ARIANNA 08:16
08:02 MISS LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by MANDYCK,MADDY 08:02
REBOUND DEF by HOLTZE,MIA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY(in the paint) 07:36 25-40 H 15
FOUL by TAYLOR,RYANN 07:27



07:27 25-42 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by VINTON,RACHEL
-- ASSIST by HOURIHAN,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by GERIG,ARIANNA 07:18 27-42 H 15
ASSIST by BIESBROCK,DEVIN --
07:04 SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,SAM
07:04 SUB IN by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
06:53 TURNOVER by VINTON,RACHEL
STEAL by MANDYCK,MADDY 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 29-42 H 13
06:53 MISS JUMPER by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY ==
GOOD LAYUP by GERIG,ARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:52 31-42 H 11
ASSIST by BIESBROCK,DEVIN --

06:46 FOUL by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by GERIG,ARIANNA(fastbreak) 06:12
o REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
05:53 TURNOVER by VINTON,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY(in the paint) 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY
05:15 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

05:00 FOUL by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
05:00 SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
05:00 SUB OUT by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
05:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RILEY
05:00 SUB IN by HOURIHAN,SAM

MISS LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY(in the paint) 04:49
04:49 BLOCK by HOURIHAN,SAM

REBOUND OFF by HOLTZE,MIA ==
GOOD LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint) 04:40 33-44 H 11
ASSIST by BIESBROCK,DEVIN ==

04:28 MISS 3PTR by HOURIHAN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by GERIG,ARIANNA ==
TURNOVER by GERIG,ARIANNA 04:21
04:07 MISS LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MADDEN,KAYLA
FOUL by HOLTZE,MIA 04:04
04:04 SUB OUT by PADULA,STEFANY
04:04 SUB IN by GLASER,EMMA

04:04 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by MADDEN,KAYLA
04:04 33-46 H 13 GOOD FT by MADDEN,KAYLA

TURNOVER by GERIG,ARIANNA 03:57
03:57 STEAL by ROBINSON,RILEY
FOUL by HOLTZE,MIA 03:46
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RYANN 03:46
SUB IN by TOWLE,KALEISHA 03:46
03:31 MISS LAYUP by MADDEN,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,RILEY
03:26 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLTZE,MIA 03:26
SUB IN by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS 03:26
MISS JUMPER by BIESBROCK,DEVIN 03:00
REBOUND OFF by GERIG,ARIANNA -
GOOD 3PTR by MANDYCK,MADDY 02:55 36-46 H 10
ASSIST by BIESBROCK,DEVIN --
02:24 MISS LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY —
02:15 FOUL by MADDEN,KAYLA
02:15 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RILEY
02:15 SUB IN by VINTON,RACHEL

MISS FT by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS

FOUL by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS

SUB OUT by SINGLETON-ERIYO,PRIS
SUB IN by HOLTZE,MIA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GERIG,ARIANNA

FOUL by GERIG,ARIANNA
TURNOVER by GERIG,ARIANNA

GOOD FT by GERIG,ARIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GERIG,ARIANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by BIESBROCK,DEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by BIESBROCK,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by GERIG,ARIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:15
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:31
01:31
01:19
00:56
00:50
00:50
00:47
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:24
00:08
00:02
00:02
00:00
00:00

36-48

36-49

37-49
38-49

40-49

H12

H 13

H12
H11

H9

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
GOOD LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MADDEN,KAYLA
SUB IN by ROBINSON,RILEY
GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,SAM

MISS LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,RILEY
FOUL by DAUBON,JAéLEN

MISS 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN

TURNOVER by HOURIHAN,SAM

BLOCK by HOURIHAN,SAM

VISITORS: Williams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield
10:00 SUB OUT by GLASER,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by MADDEN,KAYLA
09:49 MISS 3PTR by MADDEN,KAYLA
== REBOUND OFF by DAUBON,JAELEN
09:26 40-51 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MADDEN,KAYLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GERIG,ARIANNA(in the paint) 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by VINTON,RACHEL
08:37 MISS 3PTR by MADDEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY --
MISS LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY(in the paint) 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM
07:56 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HOURIHAN,SAM
-- ASSIST by VINTON,RACHEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:52
SUB OUT by TOWLE,KALEISHA 07:52
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RYANN 07:52
MISS LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint) 07:43
07:43 BLOCK by MADDEN,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by GERIG,ARIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MANDYCK,MADDY 07:21 42-54 H 12
ASSIST by GERIG,ARIANNA --
07:04 TURNOVER by HOURIHAN,SAM
MISS 3PTR by HOLTZE,MIA 06:50
== REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM
FOUL by BIESBROCK,DEVIN 06:42
06:42 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)
06:42 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA 06:21 44-56 H 12
ASSIST by GERIG,ARIANNA --
06:02 44-58 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint) 05:44 46-58 H 12



ASSIST by MANDYCK,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA
REBOUND OFF by MANDYCK,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RYANN
SUB IN by TOWLE,KALEISHA

BLOCK by MANDYCK,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TOWLE,KALEISHA(in the paint)

FOUL by MANDYCK,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLTZE,MIA
MISS LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANDYCK,MADDY
MISS JUMPER by GERIG,ARIANNA
REBOUND OFF by TOWLE,KALEISHA

GOOD FT by TOWLE,KALEISHA
GOOD FT by TOWLE,KALEISHA

STEAL by GERIG,ARIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MANDYCK,MADDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GERIG,ARIANNA

GOOD FT by MANDYCK,MADDY
FOUL by MANDYCK,MADDY
FOUL by HOLTZE,MIA

STEAL by GERIG,ARIANNA
FOUL by GERIG,ARIANNA
TURNOVER by GERIG,ARIANNA
FOUL by TOWLE,KALEISHA

MISS JUMPER by HOLTZE,MIA
FOUL by BIESBROCK,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BIESBROCK,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by HOLTZE,MIA

MISS LAYUP by HOLTZE,MIA(in the paint)

FOUL by TOWLE,KALEISHA

46-61

49-61

49-63

51-63
51-65

51-66

52-66
53-66

55-66

56-66

56-67
56-68

56-69
56-70

15

12

14

12
14

15

14
13

11

10

11
12

13
14

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RILEY
SUB IN by PADULA,STEFANY
GOOD 3PTR by PADULA,STEFANY
ASSIST by MADDEN,KAYLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOURIHAN,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by VINTON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM
TURNOVER by PADULA,STEFANY

GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL

BLOCK by HOURIHAN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by VINTON,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

FOUL by HOURIHAN,SAM

TURNOVER by DAUBON,JAELEN

FOUL by HOURIHAN,SAM

TURNOVER by PADULA,STEFANY

GOOD FT by MADDEN,KAYLA
GOOD FT by MADDEN,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PADULA,STEFANY

GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN
GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,SAM



00:38 56-71 H 15 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)
00:38 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by GERIG,ARIANNA 00:16 58-72 H 14
ASSIST by MANDYCK,MADDY --



